
1st 197 1st 4.083 1st 3

2nd 197 2nd 4.169 2nd 5

3rd 196 3rd 4.369 3rd 5

4th 194 4th 4.996 4th 7

5th 192 5th 5.536 5th 15

6th 192 6th 5.540 6th 15

7th 190 7th 5.806 7th 15

8th 190 8th 6.202 8th 17

9th 189 9th 6.221 9th 17

10th 187 10th 6.351 10th 21

Number of FB shooters for 2-gun points: 22

2 gun FB

overall

placing

101 Thomas Steelman Y 9.367 8.918 9.142 17 92 92 184 13 4 30 15 0

102 SCOTT SPELBRING Y 5.440 4.551 4.996 4 98 98 196 3 5 7 4 1

103 Bob Steelman Y 6.128 6.314 6.221 9 95 92 187 12 3 21 10 0

104  N DQ 8.161 DQ DQ DQ 87 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

105 JOHN ANDERSON Y 6.502 7.685 7.094 13 92 97 189 9 3 22 12 0

106 BUZZY MOSES Y 4.814 7.589 6.202 8 94 96 190 7 2 15 6 0

107  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

108 Glenn Hiett Y 4.524 3.814 4.169 2 97 100 197 1 7 3 1 4

109 Ronnie Milford Y 4.299 3.868 4.083 1 97 97 194 4 5 5 2 3

110 Jeff Tolbert Y 8.485 11.044 9.764 18 85 88 173 18 2 36 18 0

111 David Matthews Y 7.906 6.035 6.970 12 87 93 180 14 1 26 14 0

112 STEVIE SALTER Y 6.704 6.740 6.722 11 93 99 192 6 3 17 9 0

113 John Merge Y 7.682 8.644 8.163 15 97 93 190 8 2 23 13 0

114 TONY PARKER Y 6.954 4.658 5.806 7 86 92 178 15 1 22 11 0

FBCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

GROUP + 

SCORE

Score 

AGGHG score

BUZZY MOSES 

Bob Steelman

Lew Loyd

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANK

SCOTT SPELBRING

DONNA MATTHEWS

 Freedom Benchrest 1000 Yard Match 9
Red White and Blue Gun Range Tennille Ga

Two Gun Overall Results

8/10/2024

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Glenn Hiett

MIKE WILSON

SCOTT SPELBRING

Ronnie Milford

Lew Loyd

John Merge

JOHN ANDERSON

DONNA MATTHEWS

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

Glenn Hiett
Ronnie Milford

MIKE WILSON

STEVIE SALTER

BUZZY MOSES 

Ronnie Milford

Glenn Hiett

MIKE WILSON

SCOTT SPELBRING

DONNA MATTHEWS

CHRIS DAVIS

TONY PARKER

BUZZY MOSES 

Lew Loyd

CHRIS DAVIS

STEVIE SALTER

Bob Steelman



2 gun FB

overall

placingFBCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

GROUP + 

SCORE

Score 

AGGHG score

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANK

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

201 Lew Loyd Y 8.548 4.155 6.351 10 93 99 192 5 2 15 7 0

202 TOM KOSAR Y 4.642 DQ DQ DQ 93 DQ DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

203 GARY SMITH Y 53.292 4.844 29.068 21 41 98 139 20 3 41 21 0

204 LOWELL YAWN Y 8.334 9.336 8.835 16 93 85 178 16 0 32 17 0

205 AL BENARROCH Y 10.325 5.863 8.094 14 86 91 177 17 0 31 16 0

206 Benny Steelman Y 9.549 35.635 22.592 19 90 71 161 19 0 38 19 0

207 Michael Scott Y 7.772 49.020 28.396 20 81 48 129 21 3 41 20 0

208 MIKE WILSON Y 4.824 3.915 4.369 3 97 100 197 2 2 5 3 2

209 DONNA MATTHEWS Y 4.970 6.103 5.536 5 92 95 187 10 4 15 5 0

210 CHRIS DAVIS Y 6.406 4.674 5.540 6 97 90 187 11 2 17 8 0

211  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

212  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

213  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

214  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

301  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

302  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

303  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

304  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

305  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

306  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

307  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

308  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

309  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

310  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

311  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

312  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

313  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

314  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

401  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

402  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

403  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0



1ST 98 1ST 4.299 1ST
2ND 97 2nd 4.524 2ND
3RD 97 3rd 4.642 3RD
4TH 97 4th 4.814 4TH
5TH 97 5th 4.824 5TH
6TH 97 6th 4.970 6TH
7TH 95 7th 5.440 7TH
8TH 94 8th 6.128 8TH
9TH 93 9th 6.406 9TH

10TH 93 10th 6.502 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 2.925 5 1ST 2.925 13th
2ND 50 3.227 1 2nd 3.227
3RD 50 3.886 2 3rd 3.886 22

FB Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 101 43 12.561 49 3 6.172 92 15 3 9.367 19 34 17 0

2 Y 102 48 7.653 50 1 3.227 98 1 1 5.440 7 8 3 4 0 2 6

3 Y 103 48 1 5.147 47 7.108 95 7 1 6.128 8 15 8 0 0 0 0

4 N 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

5 Y 105 46 5.379 46 1 7.625 92 14 1 6.502 10 24 12 0 0

6 Y 106 45 5.133 49 1 4.495 94 8 1 4.814 4 12 6 0 1 0 1

7 N 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

8 Y 108 49 2 4.125 48 1 4.922 97 3 3 4.524 2 5 2 2 3 3 8

9 Y 109 47 5.673 50 5 2.925 97 2 5 4.299 1 3 1 3 4 4 11

10 Y 110 43 8.524 42 8.446 85 20 0 8.485 17 37 20 0

11 Y 111 42 6.094 45 1 9.717 87 17 1 7.906 15 32 16 0

12 Y 112 44 8.942 49 2 4.465 93 10 2 6.704 11 21 11 0 0

13 Y 113 48 9.961 49 2 5.402 97 6 2 7.682 13 19 10 0 0 0

14 Y 114 43 7.798 43 6.110 86 18 0 6.954 12 30 14 0

15 Y 201 47 7.683 46 9.412 93 12 0 8.548 18 30 15 0

16 Y 202 46 3.985 47 1 5.299 93 9 1 4.642 3 12 5 0 2 0 2

17 Y 203 41 16.583 0 2 90.000 41 22 2 53.292 22 44 22 0

18 Y 204 48 7.531 45 9.136 93 11 0 8.334 16 27 13 0

19 Y 205 44 13.399 42 7.250 86 19 0 10.325 21 40 21 0

20 Y 206 46 10.791 44 8.306 90 16 0 9.549 20 36 19 0

21 Y 207 35 7.378 46 1 8.166 81 21 1 7.772 14 35 18 0

22 Y 208 48 4.065 49 5.583 97 4 0 4.824 5 9 4 1 0 1 2

23 Y 209 44 4.986 48 2 4.953 92 13 2 4.970 6 19 9 0 0 0

3
5
8
9

12
12
14
15
19
19
21
24
27

MIKE WILSON

DONNA MATTHEWS

GARY SMITH

LOWELL YAWN

AL BENARROCH

Benny Steelman

Michael Scott

John Merge

Competitor

TONY PARKER

Lew Loyd

TOM KOSAR

 

Glenn Hiett

Ronnie Milford

Jeff Tolbert

David Matthews

SCOTT SPELBRING

Bob Steelman

 

JOHN ANDERSON

BUZZY MOSES 

Thomas Steelman

STEVIE SALTER

CHRIS DAVIS DONNA MATTHEWS
John Merge

STEVIE SALTER
JOHN ANDERSON

LOWELL YAWN

Number of LG FB shooters:  

TOM KOSAR
STEVIE SALTER

 Freedom Benchrest 1000 Yard Match 9

8/10/2024

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Red White and Blue Gun Range Tennille Ga

SCOTT SPELBRING
Ronnie Milford

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Glenn Hiett

Ronnie Milford
Glenn Hiett
TOM KOSAR

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

Bob Steelman

MIKE WILSON
CHRIS DAVIS
John Merge

Bob Steelman
BUZZY MOSES 

50
50
50

Ronnie Milford
SCOTT SPELBRING

CHRIS DAVIS

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

MIKE WILSON
DONNA MATTHEWS

JOHN ANDERSON

BUZZY MOSES 

SCOTT SPELBRING

Ronnie Milford
SCOTT SPELBRING

CHRIS DAVIS

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY Points

Ronnie Milford
Glenn Hiett

SCOTT SPELBRING
MIKE WILSON
TOM KOSAR

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

BUZZY MOSES 
CHRIS DAVIS

Bob Steelman

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



FB Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall TotalCompetitor

Thomas Steelman

LG TARGET 3 OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY PointsLG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2

24 Y 210 50 2 3.886 47 8.925 97 5 2 6.406 9 14 7 0 0 0 0

25 N 211 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

26 N 212 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

27 N 213 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

28 N 214 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

29 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

30 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

31 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

32 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

33 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

34 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

35 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

36 N 308 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

37 N 309 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

38 N 310 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

39 N 311 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

40 N 312 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

41 N 313 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

42 N 314 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

43 N 401 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

44 N 402 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

45 N 403 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CHRIS DAVIS

 

 



1ST 100 1ST 3.814 1ST
2ND 100 2nd 3.868 2ND
3RD 99 3rd 3.915 3RD
4TH 99 4th 4.155 4TH
5TH 98 5th 4.551 5TH
6TH 98 6th 4.658 6TH
7TH 97 7th 4.674 7TH
8TH 97 8th 4.844 8TH
9TH 96 9th 5.863 9TH

10TH 95 10th 6.035 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 2.281 2 1ST 2.281 13th
2nd 50 3.155 2 2ND 3.124
3rd 50 3.832 0 3RD 3.155 23

FB Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 101 45 6.592 47 1 11.244 92 15 1 8.918 18 33 17 0

2 Y 102 50 2 2.281 48 2 6.821 98 5 4 4.551 5 10 5 0 0 0 0

3 Y 103 48 2 7.213 44 5.415 92 14 2 6.314 12 26 15 0

4 Y 104 42 5.418 45 10.903 87 19 0 8.161 16 35 18 0

5 Y 105 49 1 6.706 48 1 8.664 97 8 2 7.685 15 23 12 0 0

6 Y 106 49 1 5.392 47 9.786 96 9 1 7.589 14 23 11 0 0

7 N 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

8 Y 108 50 2 4.472 50 2 3.155 100 1 4 3.814 1 2 1 4 4 4 12

9 Y 109 47 3.903 50 3.832 97 7 0 3.868 2 9 4 0 3 1 4

10 Y 110 43 1 15.285 45 1 6.802 88 18 2 11.044 20 38 19 0

11 Y 111 47 4.931 46 7.138 93 11 0 6.035 10 21 9 0 0 0

12 Y 112 50 5.423 49 1 8.057 99 4 1 6.740 13 17 7 1 0 1

13 Y 113 45 7.623 48 9.665 93 12 0 8.644 17 29 16 0

14 Y 114 44 3.124 48 1 6.191 92 13 1 4.658 6 19 8 0 0 0

15 Y 201 50 2 4.144 49 4.166 99 3 2 4.155 4 7 3 2 1 2 5

16 Y 202 DQ DQ 49 3.489 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

17 Y 203 49 1 5.355 49 4.333 98 6 1 4.844 8 14 6 0 0 0 0

18 Y 204 38 12.422 47 6.250 85 20 0 9.336 19 39 20 0

19 Y 205 46 6.381 45 5.345 91 16 0 5.863 9 25 14 0 0

20 Y 206 46 5.897 25 65.373 71 21 0 35.635 21 42 21 0

21 Y 207 0 90.000 48 2 8.039 48 22 2 49.020 22 44 22 0

22 Y 208 50 3.944 50 2 3.885 100 2 2 3.915 3 5 2 3 2 3 8

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Lew Loyd
Ronnie Milford

SCOTT SPELBRING
GARY SMITH

STEVIE SALTER
TONY PARKER

David Matthews
DONNA MATTHEWS

BUZZY MOSES 

2

5

7

9

10

14

17

19

21

21

23

23

GARY SMITH
Ronnie Milford

Glenn Hiett
MIKE WILSON

24SCOTT SPELBRING

50
44
50

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP JOHN ANDERSON
CHRIS DAVIS

Number of HG FB shooters:  

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
Glenn Hiett

Ronnie Milford
MIKE WILSON

Lew Loyd
SCOTT SPELBRING

MIKE WILSON
Lew Loyd

STEVIE SALTER
SCOTT SPELBRING

Michael Scott

MIKE WILSON

TOM KOSAR

GARY SMITH

LOWELL YAWN

AL BENARROCH

Benny Steelman

David Matthews

STEVIE SALTER

John Merge

TONY PARKER

Lew Loyd

BUZZY MOSES 

 

Glenn Hiett

Ronnie Milford

Jeff Tolbert

Thomas Steelman

SCOTT SPELBRING

Bob Steelman

Buddy Towns

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

JOHN ANDERSON

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

 Freedom Benchrest 1000 Yard Match 9

Red White and Blue Gun Range Tennille Ga

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

SCOTT SPELBRING
Glenn Hiett

Ronnie Milford

DONNA MATTHEWS

OVERALL 

PLACE

AL BENARROCH
David Matthews

TONY PARKER
Glenn Hiett

BUZZY MOSES 

TONY PARKER
CHRIS DAVIS
GARY SMITH

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Glenn Hiett

JOHN ANDERSON

8/10/2024



FB Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

SOY Points

Thomas Steelman

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

OVERALL 

PLACE

23 Y 209 47 5.425 48 2 6.781 95 10 2 6.103 11 21 10 0 0 0

24 Y 210 45 4.278 45 5.069 90 17 0 4.674 7 24 13 0 0

25 N 211 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

26 N 212 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

27 N 213 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

28 N 214 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

29 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

30 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

31 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

32 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

33 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

34 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

35 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

36 N 308 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DONNA MATTHEWS

CHRIS DAVIS

 

 

 

 

 



1ST 97 1ST 4.241 1ST 2
2ND 94 2nd 4.843 2ND 5
3RD 92 3rd 4.893 3RD 8
4TH 91 4th 5.772 4TH 9
5TH 91 5th 8.099 5TH 9
6TH 86 6th 8.911 6TH 11
7TH 85 7th 10.027 7TH 12
8TH 81 8th 14.250 8TH 16
9TH 39 9th 55.252 9TH 18

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A
11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A
1ST 50 4.741 1 1ST 3.74 13th #N/A
2ND 49 3.869 2 2nd 3.869 14th #N/A
3RD 47 3.740 0 3rd 4.388 15th #N/A

FB Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group

101 47 6.824 45 10.998 92 3 0 8.911 6 9 5

102 45 8.123 46 11.931 91 5 0 10.027 7 12 7

103 45 4.509 46 7.035 91 4 0 5.772 4 8 3

104 50 1 4.741 47 3.740 97 1 1 4.241 1 2 1

105 39 14.377 42 14.122 81 8 0 14.250 8 16 8

106 43 5.297 42 4.388 85 7 0 4.843 2 9 4

Bob Steelman F 107 43 11.105 43 5.092 86 6 0 8.099 5 11 6

108 0 90.000 39 20.503 39 9 0 55.252 9 18 9

9 109 45 5.916 49 2 3.869 94 2 2 4.893 3 5 2

10 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

11 111 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

12 112 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

13 113 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

14 114 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

15 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

16 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

17 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

18 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

19 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

20 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

21 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

22 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

23 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

24 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

25 211 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

26 212 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

27 213 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

28 214 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

John Merges F

Michael Scott

Ronnie Milford

Al Benarroch

Competitor

Thomas Steelman

Scott Spellbring

Chris Davis

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

OVERALL 

PLACE

Jeff Johnson

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK
X 

TOTAL

Ronnie Milford Ronnie Milford 49 #N/A
Scott Spellbring John Merges F 42 #N/A

#N/A
TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE TACTICAL  GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

Scott Spellbring Scott Spellbring 47 #N/A

Michael Scott Michael Scott Michael Scott
#N/A #N/A #N/A

Al Benarroch Chris Davis Chris Davis
Thomas Steelman Thomas Steelman Thomas Steelman

Chris Davis Bob Steelman F Jeff Johnson
Bob Steelman F Jeff Johnson Bob Steelman F

Jeff Johnson Scott Spellbring Ronnie Milford
Ronnie Milford Ronnie Milford Al Benarroch

John Merges F John Merges F John Merges F
Scott Spellbring Al Benarroch Scott Spellbring

 Freedom Benchrest 1000 Yard Match 9

Red White and Blue Gun Range Tennille Ga
8/10/2024

TACTICAL GUN RESULTS

TACTICAL GUN SCORE AGG TACTICAL GUN GROUP AGG TACTICAL GUN OVERALL



29 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

30 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

31 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

32 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

33 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

34 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

35 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

36 308 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

37 309 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

38 310 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

39 311 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

40 312 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ



Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name HG points
2-gun 

points
Total

101 LG  Thomas Steelman 0 HG Thomas Steelman 0 0 0

102 LG  SCOTT SPELBRING 6 HG SCOTT SPELBRING 0 1 7

103 LG  Bob Steelman 0 HG Bob Steelman 0 0 0

104 LG  0 0 HG Buddy Towns 0 0 0

105 LG  JOHN ANDERSON 0 HG JOHN ANDERSON 0 0 0

106 LG  BUZZY MOSES 1 HG BUZZY MOSES 0 0 1

107 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

108 LG  Glenn Hiett 8 HG Glenn Hiett 12 4 24

109 LG  Ronnie Milford 11 HG Ronnie Milford 4 3 18

110 LG  Jeff Tolbert 0 HG Jeff Tolbert 0 0 0

111 LG  David Matthews 0 HG David Matthews 0 0 0

112 LG  STEVIE SALTER 0 HG STEVIE SALTER 1 0 1

113 LG  John Merge 0 HG John Merge 0 0 0

114 LG  TONY PARKER 0 HG TONY PARKER 0 0 0

201 LG  Lew Loyd 0 HG Lew Loyd 5 0 5

202 LG  TOM KOSAR 2 HG TOM KOSAR 0 0 2

203 LG  GARY SMITH 0 HG GARY SMITH 0 0 0

204 LG  LOWELL YAWN 0 HG LOWELL YAWN 0 0 0

205 LG  AL BENARROCH 0 HG AL BENARROCH 0 0 0

206 LG  Benny Steelman 0 HG Benny Steelman 0 0 0

207 LG  Michael Scott 0 HG Michael Scott 0 0 0

208 LG  MIKE WILSON 2 HG MIKE WILSON 8 2 12

209 LG  DONNA MATTHEWS 0 HG DONNA MATTHEWS 0 0 0

210 LG  CHRIS DAVIS 0 HG CHRIS DAVIS 0 0 0

211 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

212 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

213 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

214 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

301 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

302 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

303 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

304 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

305 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

306 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

307 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

308 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

309 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

310 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

311 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

312 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

313 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

314 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

401 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

402 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

403 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

If names do not match 

use LG and HG columns

 Freedom Benchrest 1000 Yard Match 9

Red White and Blue Gun Range Tennille Ga

8/10/2024

Total FB points awarded for this match

*only use total if names 

in LG/HG match


